Accounts to be paid for all expenditure in excess of £100 from 12th September to 11th October 2024

All grants shown in red

British Gas

DVLA Vehicle Licensing

Amazon

St Albans District Council

Lamps and Tubes llluminations Ltd
Sandridge WI

J Forward

Premier Cleaning Services

Herts Tree and Garden Services

SportsCourts UK Ltd
Hedges Direct

Herts & Middlesex Wildlife Trust

MCC electricity (Aug 24)

Vehicle tax (annual)

Personal alarms

2024/25 Grounds Maintenance

New tree lights MCC and installation

Grant Sandridge island garden maintenance

Van service and MOT

MCC/JFCC cleaning Sept 24

Tree works: Sandridge Church, Spencer Meadow, Herwood Park,
Damson Way

Sherwood Park: 25% deposit weather safe process basketball court

JFWP: preorder 1750 whips for hedgerow (await payment until
delivery)
Harness Way Ecology Survey and Management Plan

th ththth ththththth

th

153.07
335.00
100.59
13,723.47
2,146.80
250.00
327.77
662.69
3,450.00

737.40

2,024.99

803.40



