Accounts to be paid for all expenditure in excess of £100 from 12th September to 11th October 2024 All grants shown in red

British Gas	MCC electricity (Aug 24)	£	153.07
DVLA Vehicle Licensing	Vehicle tax (annual)	£	335.00
Amazon	Personal alarms	£	100.59
St Albans District Council	2024/25 Grounds Maintenance	£	13,723.47
Lamps and Tubes Illuminations Ltd	New tree lights MCC and installation	£	2,146.80
Sandridge WI	Grant Sandridge island garden maintenance	£	250.00
J Forward	Van service and MOT	£	327.77
Premier Cleaning Services	MCC/JFCC cleaning Sept 24	£	662.69
Herts Tree and Garden Services	Tree works: Sandridge Church, Spencer Meadow, Herwood Park, Damson Way	£	3,450.00
SportsCourts UK Ltd	Sherwood Park: 25% deposit weather safe process basketball court	£	737.40
Hedges Direct	JFWP: preorder 1750 whips for hedgerow <i>(await payment until delivery</i>)	£	2,024.99
Herts & Middlesex Wildlife Trust	Harness Way Ecology Survey and Management Plan	£	803.40